
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

400 G Sheraton Park Hotel 
The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Wednesday 

Date 
August 23, 1961 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

Time 

8:30a 
10:00a 
10:30a 
10:45a 
11:00a 
11:35a 
12:15p 
12:20p 
12:30p 
1:00p 
2:20p 
2:35p 
2:40p 
2:55p 
3:00p 

3:50p 
4:00p 
7:00p 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo 

t 

t 
t 

t 

LD 

Activity (include visited by)* 

breakfast at 400G with Reedy, Jenkins, Boatner 
White House 
Gould Lincoln 
Evelyn Lincoln 
Professor Probstein 
Chip Bohlen 
Sec of Interior 
Leo Brewster and Mr. Pannell of Fort Worth 
Texas Delegation 
Cabinet lunch at Sec Dillon's office 
Ramsey Clark 
shook hands with Sam Allred, David Musslewhite and 3 other boys 
Judge Marvin Simpson 
Sen Jordan and Bill Whitley 
Texas press conference 

Chip Bohlen 
Briefing of Senate and House leadership on Berlin trip 
stag dinner at Frank Ikard's house; 4922 Cumberland Ave; Chevy Chase 

Expenditure 
Code 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


