1	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON

DAILY DIARY

Day Wednesday
August 23,1961

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	
		Lo	LD		Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	8:30a 10:00a 10:30a 10:45a 11:00a 11:35a 12:15p 12:20p 12:30p	t		breakfast at 400G with Reedy, Jenkins, Boatner White House Gould Lincoln Evelyn Lincoln Professor Probstein Chip Bohlen Sec of Interior Leo Brewster and Mr. Pannell of Fort Worth Texas Delegation Cabinet lunch at Sec Dillon's office	
10 11 12 13 14 15	1:00p 2:20p 2:35p 2:40p 2:55p 3:00p	t		Ramsey Clark shook hands with Sam Allred, David Musslewhite and 3 other boys Judge Marvin Simpson Sen Jordan and Bill Whitley Texas press conference	
16 17 18	3:50p 4:00p 7:00p			Chip Boheln Briefing of Senate and House leadership on Berlin trip stag dinner at Frank Ikard's house; 4922 Cumberland Ave; Chevy Chase	

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.